## **Metro Human Relations Commission**

## **Executive Board Meeting**

#### Wednesday, August 31, 2016 from 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM

#### Metro Office Building, 800 Second Avenue South

#### **Davidson Room**

# The mission of the Metro Human Relations Commission is to protect and promote the personal dignity, peace, safety, security, health, and general welfare of all people in Nashville and Davidson County.

### **MHRC Executive Board Agenda**

- I. CALL TO ORDER: MHRC Board Chair, Frank Trew
- II. NEW BUSINESS (5 Minutes)
  - Introduction for new members
  - Review of responsibilities
  - Board retreat plans
  - MHRC Programs and Projects Updates
- III. OLD BUSINESS
- VI. PUBLIC COMMENT
- V. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VI. ADJOURN

#### Appeal of Decisions From the Metro Human Relations Commission

If you are not satisfied with a decision of the Metropolitan Human Relations Commission, you may appeal the decision by petitioning for a writ of certiorari with the Davidson County Chancery or Circuit Court. Your appeal must be filed within 60 days of the date of the entry of the Human Relations Commission's decision. We advise that you seek your own independent legal advice to ensure that your appeal is filed in a timely manner and that all procedural requirements have been met.